10-15-2004



Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
(exp. 5/31/2002) 1028597	31
Tab settings	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Michael H. Dunn     Ian G. Hutchinson     Peter W. Hildebrandt	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Steelcase Development Corporation  Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No	
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	Street Address: 901 44th Street S.E.  P.O. Box 1967  City: Grand Rapids State: MI Zip: 49508
Execution Date: March 24, 26, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No
If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at	cation, the execution date of the application is: 2004  B. Patent No.(s)  tached?  Yes  No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Michael A. Jaskolski	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address: Quarles & Brady, LLP	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 411 East Wisconsin Avenue	8. Deposit account number: 17-0055
City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: 53202	SH 6.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  Michael A. Jaskolski  Name of Person Signing	Malah 10-5-01 Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover	or shoot, attachments, and documents; 5

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

871462.00024.PA1242380US

5558379



	716738 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
(exp. 5/51/2002)	O ONE!	
Tab settings	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Michael H. Dunn lan G. Hutchinson Peter W. Hildebrandt	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Steelcase Development Corporation  OLO  Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  Execution Date: March 24, 26, 2004  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application No.(s)	Street Address: 901 44th Street S.E.  P.O. Box 1967  City: Grand Rapids State: MI Zip: 49508  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
Additional numbers attached?		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Michael A. Jaskolski	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Internal Address: Quarles & Brady, LLP	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 411 East Wisconsin Avenue	8. Deposit account number: 17-0055	
City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: 53202		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
Michael A. Jaskolski  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cove	Signature Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

871462.00024.PA1242380US

5558379

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We, Michael H. Dunn of Dunwoody, Georgia; Ian G. Hutchinson of Suwanee, Georgia; and Peter W. Hildebrandt, of Duluth, Georgia, have made certain inventions which are described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled VIRTUAL FLIP CHART METHOD AND APPARATUS executed on even date herewith preparatory to obtaining United States Letters Patent therefore, and

WHEREAS, Steelcase Development Corporation (hereinafter referred to as said Company), a Michigan corporation, having a place of business at, 901 44<sup>th</sup> Street S.E., P.O. Box 1967, Grand Rapids, Michigan 49508, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inventions throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all other countries and under all international agreements,

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all foreign countries and under all international agreements in and to said inventions, the aforesaid application, all other applications hereafter filed in the United States, in any other country, or under any international agreement based in whole or in part on said inventions, and all Letters Patents granted upon said applications by the United States, by any other country or under any international agreement, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Company. We further grant to said Company, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries or between any other countries.

We hereby warrant that we have the full right to make the conveyance herein, and we hereby covenant that we, our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, will when requested, communicate to said Company, its representatives, successors and assigns, all facts known respecting said inventions, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign or international applications, together with individual assignments therefore, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors and assigns, in the obtaining of Letters Patent.

Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 015874 FRAME: 0335

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have bereunto set our hands and seals at the location and on the date indicated with our signatures  Date: 3-24-84 Michael H. Dunn  (SEAL)
WITNESSES:
- Ash a sa
STATE OF
Before me on this day of March, 2004, came Michael H. Dunn, to me known to be the person named in the foregoing assignment and he/she acknowledges his/her
execution thereof to be his/her free act and deed.
(SEAL)  Notary Public,
State of Sen ya

Date: 3.24-84 / Company (SEAL)
WITNESSES: 2
Janin Magner
STATE OF LING FTT )  SS  COUNTY OF Almo FTT )  Before me on this 244 day of March, 2004, came Ian G. Hutchinson, to me
known to be the person named in the foregoing assignment and he/she acknowledges his/her
execution thereof to be his/her free act and deed.
(SEAL)  Notary Public, Market of Mar
DQ = 1

Date: 3/26/04	Peter W. Hildebrandt (SEAL)
WITNESSES:	_
STATE OF SCOUNTY OF BAPPOW )  Before me on this 26th day of	f March, 2004, came Peter W. Hildebrandt, to me
known to be the person named in the fore;	going assignment and he/she acknowledges his/her
execution thereof to be his/her free act and	deed.
(SEAL)	Notary Public, State of Stocks IA
	My Commission: Linda Wehunt Notary Public Barrow County, Georgia Commission Expires 2/13/08

QBMKE\5551762.1



## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

SEPTEMBER 25, 2004

PTAS



\*102716738A\*

QUARLES & BRADY, LLP MICHAEL A. JASKOLSKI 411 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE MILWAUKEE, WI 53202

> UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 102716738

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

A FEE WAS NOT SUBMITTED WITH THIS DOCUMENT. AUTHORIZATION TO CHARGE WAS NOT GRANTED. THE REQUIRED FEE IS \$0 .

MARGARET LASALLE, PARALEGAL ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 04/01/2004

carles & Brady LLP

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

**PATENT** 

REEL: 015874 FRAME: 0339